

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9876-9878/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2003 in L.P.A. Nos. 1028 & 1003/2003 & 1004/2003 of

HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANUBHAI DHARMASINHBHAI GAJERA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 10205 of 2004(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/12/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Vishnu Mehra, Adv.

Mr.Atul Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr.Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.

Mr.P.H.Parekh, Adv.

Ms.Shakun Sharma, Adv.

for M/S P.H.Parekh And Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)No.9878 of 2004

Issue fresh notice on sole respondent.

..2

: 2 :

SLP(C) No.10205 of 2004

Mr.Parekh enters appearance on behalf of respondent.

Issue notice in SLP(C)No.10205 of 2004.

The petitioner-insurance company shall renew the policy without prejudice to the

contentions raised in the SLP.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verm

a)

Court Master

Court Maste

r