

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9876-9878/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2003 in LPA No. 1003/2003 &amp; LPA No. 1004/2003 &amp; LPA No. 1028/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANUBHAI DHARMASINHBHAI GAJERA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 10205 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.  
Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv. for  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.  
Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv., Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv. for  
M/S P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv. for  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RCounsel for respondent in SLP(C) 9878/04 entered  
appearance.Four weeks time is granted for filing counter  
affidavit.

SLP(C) 10205/2004

Petitioner to take fresh steps to serve R-3.

(R.K. DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER