

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9876-9878/2004

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANUBHAI DHARMASINHBHAI GAJERA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10205 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1534 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat

For Respondent(s)

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interim application In SLP(C) No. 9877/04 for bring Legal Representatives

of respondent is allowed as prayed for. Cause Title be amended accordingly.

Fresh notice be issued upon such legal representatives by Regd. Post A.D.

Await Service in SLP(C) No. 10205/2004.

Respondent may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 8th August, 2007.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG