

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9876-9878/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2003 in LPA No. 1003/2003 &  
LPA No. 1004/2003 & LPA No. 1028/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF  
GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

MANUBHAI DHARMASINHBHAI GAJERA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10205 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 1534 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.  
Ms. Mayuri Kacker,Adv.  
M/S Law Associates & Co.Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S Parekh And Co.,Adv.  
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde,Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv  
Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In SLP © No. 9876-9878/2004  
Issue fresh Notice.  
Dasti Service is allowed.

..2/-

- 2 -

Additional notice be forwarded through the concerned Tribunal,  
details of which is to be provided by the petitioner to the office.  
Served respondent in all the SLPs may file Counter Affidavit.  
List the matter on 17th January, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar