

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9876-9878/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2003 in LPA No. 1003/2003 &
LPA No. 1004/2003 & LPA No. 1028/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT
AT AHMEDABAD)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANUBHAI DHARMASINHBHAI GAJERA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10205 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1534 of 2006

Date: 11/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Rameeza Hakim, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
for M/S Law Associates & Co.

Mr.Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr.Sumeet Lall, Adv.
Ms.Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
for M/S Parekh And Co.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Ms.Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. B.B.Sawhney, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Put up on a non-miscellaneous day three weeks hence.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master