

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9876-9878/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2003 in LPA Nos. 1003/2003, 1004/2003 & 1028/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANUBHAI DHARMASINHBHAI GAJERA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10205 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1534 of 2006

Date: 11/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Vahanvati, SG  
(in SLP(C) Nos. Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.  
9876-9878/04 & Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.  
1534/06) Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
for M/S. Law Associates & Co., Adv.

(in SLP(C) 10205/04) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sakshi Miittal, Adv.  
for Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
(in SLP(C) Nos. Mr. Sumeet Lall, Adv.  
9877 & 10205/04 Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.  
for M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.  
(in SLP(C) 1534/06) Mr. B.B. Sawhney, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

-2-

(in SLP(C) 9878/04 Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard the learned Solicitor General and the learned counsel  
for the parties quite at length.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
COURT MASTER